



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1697 OF 2017

Prabhavit Hindo
and others ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra
and others. ... Respondents

....

Mr. Bharat .R. Zaveri for Petitioners.
Ms. Vandana Mahadik for Respondent No.2.

....

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.**

DATE : 20th JULY, 2017

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. As of today, no adverse action has been initiated by the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai on the basis of notices at Exhibit-H and Exhibit-K to the Petition. Hence, no orders.
3. We grant liberty to the Petitioner to move before this Court as and when any action is initiated by the Municipal Corporation.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)