



psv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1697 OF 2017

Prabhavati Hindo & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Bharat Zaveri for petitioners.
Ms.Jyoti Chavan, AGP for State.
Ms.Sheetal Mane for MCGM.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL, ACTING C.J.
& G.S. KULKARNI, J.**

DATE : 26th OCTOBER, 2018.

P.C.

The learned Counsel for the Corporation submits that the instructions are not yet received.

2. Referring to the order passed on 20th July 2017, stand over to 27th November 2017 by way of last opportunity.
3. Liberty to move during Diwali vacation, in case occasion arises.

G.S.KULKARNI, J

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE